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1 Sten Rodenstam Örestad 1 313 766 1 49 71 29 1 295 1526
2 Mikael Martinsson Vasatorp 1 1 1 307 45 121 1 211 145 505 1338
3 Johannes Karsberg Båstad 391 511 281 127 1310
4 Henrik Lindal Flommen 187 436 145 1 421 1190
5 Jonas Fack Rya 1 586 103 1 1 1 91 337 1121
6 Ulf Ender Helsingborg 331 61 631 1023
7 Mikael Lindman Helsingborg 146 256 1 106 85 211 805
8 Stefan Nilsson Båstad 1 613 1 181 796
9 Henrik Peyron Helsingborg 1 1 235 1 265 1 169 1 674

10 Olle Dahlgren Falsterbo 63 88 1 1 89 97 73 253 665
11 Svante Hansson Hulta-Bollebygd 469 154 1 624
12 Angus Rollo Trelleborg 311 1 111 85 99 607
13 Ulf Jageus Helsingborg 157 358 1 85 601
14 Jerry Hultqvist Falkenberg 177 421 598
15 Johan Lindeberg Ljunghusen 218 274 1 1 55 1 550
16 Niclas Anderek Helsingborg 1 526 527
17 Stefan Kjell Helsingborg 94 175 196 1 1 37 1 505
18 Mikael Garnow Vasatorp 118 1 181 169 469
19 Hans Bergdahl Elisefarm 466 1 467
20 Martin Mueller Helsingborg 156 59 1 1 246 463
21 Mats Gylldorff Ljunghusen 125 43 271 1 440
22 Walther Bauge Båstad 409 409
23 Erik Wittman Falsterbo 373 1 374
24 Johan Lindh Båstad 1 1 351 353
25 Niklas Lindgren Falsterbo 1 349 350
26 Martin Frick Falsterbo 291 291
27 Fredrik Gustafsson Flommen 249 249
28 Jan Ehrensvärd Falsterbo 233 233
29 Joakim Andersson Landskrona 221 221
30 Björn Andersson Kristianstad 217 217
31 Magnus Sunesson Lydinge 1 1 1 211 1 215
32 David Johansson Rya 67 141 1 209
33 Krister Trulsson Båstad 205 205
34 Björn Petersson Åtvidaberg 204 204
35 Jan Mueller Helsingborg 176 176
36 Mikael Langbråten Landskrona 155 1 1 157



37 Truls Anestam Lund 1 1 141 143
38 Claes Lindblom Landskrona 133 1 1 135
39 Olle Lindén Flommen 1 127 128
40 Johan Wijkström Saltsjöbaden 117 117
41 Tomas Tedvik Båstad 1 1 1 1 109 1 114
42 Viktor Sjöö Lund 113 113
43 Niclas Käck Landeryd 79 1 80
44 Benny Johansson Växjö 1 73 74
45 Maximilian von Schéele Barsebäck 71 71
46 Mikael Stjärnfeldt Lund 57 57
47 Johan Quensel Lund 37 37
48 Johan Persson Helsingborg 25 25
49 Bengt Gustafson Isaberg 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7
50 Anders Scherstén Bokskogen 1 1 1 3
51 Hans Hallén Helsingborg 1 1 1 3
52 Tom Berggren Djursholm 1 1 1 3
53 Viktor Fack Vasatorp 1 1 1 3
54 Christina Elmér Flommen 1 1 1 3
55 Anders Källström Falkenberg 1 1 2
56 Eric Dawson Borås 1 1 2
57 Gustav Tedvik Åkagården 1 1 2
58 Håkan Erixon Båstad 1 1 2
59 Jarl Toremalm Torekov 1 1 2
60 Jenny Käck Landeryd 1 1 2
61 Jörgen Neckmar Flommen 1 1 2
62 Kjell Persson Sigtuna 1 1 2
63 Lars Kjellberg Sigtuna 1 1 2
64 Mattias Tjernström Sigtuna 1 1 2
65 Niclas Engvall Båstad 1 1 2
66 Peter Martinson Båstad 1 1 2
67 Robert Gärtner Falsterbo 1 1 2
68 Torbjörn Andersson Ekholmsnäs 1 1 2
69 Lennart Brag Båstad 1 1 2
70 Anette Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
71 Leif Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
72 Ove Stenbeck Helsingborg 1 1 2
73 Wiiliam Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
74 Patrik Andersson Vasatorp 1 1 2
75 Sylvia Nylander Landskrona 1 1 2
76 Per Levin Rya 1 1 2
77 David Ljungdahl SegerlundLandskrona 1 1 2
78 Åke Iwar Landskrona 1 1



79 Anders Fröström Torekov 1 1
80 Andreas Wijkström Falsterbo 1 1
81 Björn von Post Rya 1 1
82 Christoffer Ekelund Flommen 1 1
83 Fredrik Norman Falsterbo 1 1
84 Georg Kittel Flommen 1 1
85 Hans Mannerfelt Torekov 1 1
86 Henrik Hugoh Båstad 1 1
87 Henrik Ljung Landskrona 1 1
88 Jan Hagbrand Flommen 1 1
89 Jan Johansson Båstad 1 1
90 Johan Frick Falsterbo 1 1
91 Johan Roth Falsterbo 1 1
92 Johan Shiptjenko Falsterbo 1 1
93 Jonas Olavi Ågesta 1 1
94 Jonathan Kjell Ekholmsnäs 1 1
95 Klas Johansson Borås 1 1
96 Lars Börjesson Vallentuna 1 1
97 Ludvig Wijkström Falsterbo 1 1
98 Magnus Elmér Flommen 1 1
99 Mathias Andersson Båstad 1 1

100 Niklas Elmér Flommen 1 1
101 Paul Gertsson Båstad 1 1
102 Per Hagander Båstad 1 1
103 Per Salomomsson Öijared 1 1
104 Peter Dahlberg Falsterbo 1 1
105 Roger Johnsson Landskrona 1 1
106 Staffan Antin Flommen 1 1
107 Thomas Björkman Landeryd 1 1
108 Thomas Cronqvist Båstad 1 1
109 Thomas Ekman Flommen 1 1
110 Tommy Boberg Torekov 1 1
111 Tommy Eriksson Flommen 1 1
112 Ulf Carlsson Landskrona 1 1
113 Kerstin Mossberg Rya 1 1
114 Cecilia Onell Helsingborg 1 1
115 Charlotte Mueller St Arild 1 1
116 Lars Nyström Helsingborg 1 1
117 Peter Hoberg Lund 1 1
118 Klas Ohlsson Lund 1 1
119 Sten Tryding Lund 1 1
120 Sten Berg Lund 1 1
121 Tim Jörvall Ljunghusen 1 1
122 Jens Ringo Ljunghusen 1 1



123 Jonatan Arnsberger Ljunghusen 1 1
124 Christer Ekdahl Rya 1 1
125 Eric Johansson Rya 1 1
126 Mats Alvin Omberg 1 1
127 Mats Karlsson Rya 1 1

Brutto OOM 2021

Namn Golfklubb Fl
om

m
en

Fa
ls

te
rb

o

To
re

ko
v

Bå
st

ad

La
nd

sk
ro

na

PG
A 

N
at

io
na

l

H
el

si
ng

bo
rg

Lu
nd

Lj
un

gh
us

en

Ry
a 

Fi
na

l

To
ta
l

1 Mikael Martinsson Vasatorp 94 146 274 766 177 145 71 141 127 631 2572
2 Magnus Sunesson Lydinge 233 391 613 526 295 2058
3 Henrik Peyron Helsingborg 1 1 469 409 331 351 211 169 1942
4 Jonas Fack Rya 175 586 358 1 73 1 145 505 1844
5 David Johansson Rya 265 421 337 1023
6 Mats Gylldorff Ljunghusen 373 85 271 253 982
7 Johannes Karsberg Båstad 313 307 211 1 832
8 Robert Gärtner Falsterbo 249 436 685
9 Per Levin Rya 176 421 597

10 Mikael Garnow Vasatorp 235 1 181 127 544
11 Walther Bauge Båstad 511 511
12 Fredrik Gustafsson Flommen 466 466
13 Jerry Hultqvist Falkenberg 133 281 414
14 Ulf Jageus Helsingborg 118 256 1 1 376
15 Hans Bergdahl Elisefarm 311 1 312
16 Olle Dahlgren Falsterbo 1 1 1 1 155 97 55 1 312
17 Christina Elmér Flommen 156 109 1 266
18 Johan Lindeberg Ljunghusen 63 157 1 1 37 1 260
19 Joakim Andersson Landskrona 221 221
20 Tommy Eriksson Flommen 218 218
21 Björn Andersson Kristianstad 217 217
22 Eric Johansson Rya 211 211
23 Sten Rodestam Örestad 1 154 1 49 1 1 1 1 209
24 Henrik Lindal Flommen 1 1 121 1 85 209
25 Mattias Tjernströmn Sigtuna 1 205 206
26 Niklas Lindgren Falsterbo 1 204 205
27 Stefan Kjell Helsingborg 1 1 196 1 1 1 1 202
28 Peter Dahlberg Falsterbo 187 187
29 Tim Jörvall Ljunghusen 181 181
30 Maximilian von Schéele Barsebäck 169 169



31 Niclas Anderek Helsingborg 1 141 142
32 Christoffer Ekelund Flommen 125 125
33 Mikael Lindman Helsingborg 1 1 1 89 1 29 1 123
34 Martin Frick Falsterbo 117 117
35 Mikael Stjärnfeldt Lund 113 113
36 Henrik Ljung Landskrona 111 111
37 Johan Lindh Båstad 1 1 106 108
38 Kjell Persson Sigtuna 1 103 104
39 Viktor Sjöö Lund 99 99
40 Olle Lindén Flommen 1 91 92
41 Jan Ehrensvärd Falsterbo 88 88
42 Johan Quensel Lund 85 85
43 Eric Dawson Borås 79 1 80
44 Patrik Andersson Vasatorp 1 73 74
45 Peter Hoberg Lund 71 71
46 Tom Berggren Djursholm 1 67 1 69
47 Lennart Brag Båstad 61 1 62
48 Ludvig Wijkström Falsterbo 59 59
49 Klas Ohlsson Lund 57 57
50 Tomas Tedvik Båstad 1 1 45 1 1 1 50
51 Truls Anestam Falsterbo 1 1 43 45
52 Benny Johansson Växjö 1 37 38
53 Johan Persson Helsingborg 25 25
54 Bengt Gustafson Isaberg 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
55 Martin Mueller Helsingborg 1 1 1 1 1 5
56 Angus Rollo Trelleborg 1 1 1 1 1 5
57 Stefan Nilsson Båstad 1 1 1 1 4
58 Anders Scherstén Bokskogen 1 1 1 3
59 Hans Hallén Helsingborg 1 1 1 3
60 Svante Hansson Hulta-Bollebygd 1 1 1 3
61 Mikael Langbråten Landskrona 1 1 1 3
62 Ulf Ender Helsingborg 1 1 1 3
63 Viktor Fack Vasatorp 1 1 1 3
64 Claes Lindblom Landskrona 1 1 1 3
65 Anders Källström Falkenberg 1 1 2
66 Erik Wittman Falsterbo 1 1 2
67 Gustav Tedvik Båstad 1 1 2
68 Håkan Erixon Båstad 1 1 2
69 Jarl Toremalm Torekov 1 1 2
70 Jenny Käck Landeryd 1 1 2
71 Jörgen Neckmar Flommen 1 1 2
72 Lars Kjellberg Sigtuna 1 1 2
73 Niclas Engvall Båstad 1 1 2



74 Niclas Käck Landeryd 1 1 2
75 Paul Gertsson Båstad 1 1 2
76 Peter Martinson Båstad 1 1 2
77 Torbjörn Andersson Ekholmsnäs 1 1 2
78 Anette Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
79 Leif Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
80 Ove Stenbeck Båstad 1 1 2
81 Wiiliam Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
82 Anette Owaldius Båstad 1 1 2
83 Lennart Brag Båstad 1 1 2
84 Sylvia Nylander Landskrona 1 1 2
85 Claes Lindblom Landskrona 1 1 2
86 David Ljungdahl SegerlundLandskrona 1 1 2
87 Anders Fröström Torekov 1 1
88 Andreas Wijkström Falsterbo 1 1
89 Björn Petersson Åtvidaberg 1 1
90 Björn von Post Rya 1 1
91 Fredrik Norman Falsterbo 1 1
92 Georg Kittel Flommen 1 1
93 Hans Mannerfelt Torekov 1 1
94 Henrik Hugoh Båstad 1 1
95 Jan Hagbrand Flommen 1 1
96 Jan Johansson Båstad 1 1
97 Johan Frick Falsterbo 1 1
98 Johan Roth Falsterbo 1 1
99 Johan Schiptjenko Falsterbo 1 1

100 Johan Wijkström Saltsjöbaden 1 1
101 Jonas Olavi Ågesta 1 1
102 Jonathan Kjell Ekholmsnäs 1 1
103 Klas Johansson Borås 1 1
104 Krister Trulsson Båstad 1 1
105 Lars Börjesson Vallentuna 1 1
106 Magnus Elmér Flommen 1 1
107 Mathias Andersson Båstad 1 1
108 Mats Rodenstam Ystad 1 1
109 Niclas Elmér Flommen 1 1
110 Per Hagander Båstad 1 1
111 Per Salomomsson Öijared 1 1
112 Roger Johnsson Landskrona 1 1
113 Staffan Antin Flommen 1 1
114 Thomas Björkman Landeryd 1 1
115 Thomas Cronqvist Båstad 1 1



116 Thomas Ekman Flommen 1 1
117 Tommy Boberg Torekov 1 1
118 Ulf Carlsson Landskrona 1 1
119 Åke Iwar Landskrona 1 1
120 Jan Mueller Helsingborg 1 1
121 Leif Owaldius Båstad 1 1
122 Ove Stenbeck Helsingborg 1 1
123 Tom Berggren Djursholm 1 1
124 Cecilia Onell Helsingborg 1 1
125 Kerstin Mossberg Rya 1 1
126 Charlotte Mueller St Arild 1 1
127 Lars Nyström Helsingborg 1 1
128 Sten Tryding Lund 1 1
129 Sten Berg Lund 1 1
130 Jens Ringo Ljunghusen 1 1
131 Jonatan Arnsberger Ljunghusen 1 1
132 Christer Ekdahl Rya 1 1
133 Mats Alvin Omberg 1 1
134 Mats Karlsson Rya 1 1


